Nebraska law.
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.{pproved by the covernor flay 1q, 1981

by lilucation Corf,ittee, Koch,
Hiitala, 31; Iioagland, 6; Vickers,
43; G011, 15

12:
38;
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chpD.;
La rb,

in+-roduced

St-atutes
fo I lov s:

AN ACT rel.ating tc driver ealucation; to auentl sectioDs60-{09, 60-q09.02, 60-r109.12. and 72-123'1.01,
Rei-ssue nevisetl Statutes of ilebraska, 1943: toincrease the per pupil stat€ payleDt; toincrease aD,C reallocate drivers. license aDdoernit fees; to elilinate a fund; to provi<Ie
an operative date; to repeal the originalsections, atrtl also sectioD 60-4C9.01, Reissue
Revised Statutes of f,ebraska, 1943.

Be it enacteal by the people of the Stat€ cf Xebraska,

Sect,ion 1. ?Lat section 60-q09, Reissue Bevised
cf l{ebraska, 1941, be atrended to read as

60-409. lhe applications for operatorsr
Iicenses, school peruits, or learoers. perrits shall be
filed vith the countlr treasurer rho is reguireil to
traDso it the sane reekly to the Director of llotcr
Vehicles- lhe appiica+,ion shali be acconpanied by a fee
of seven ten dollars fron each successful applicant for
an original or reneral operatorts licease issued unaler
this 1ct; Provi.detl._that the fee for licenses yhich uill,
be valid for one year or Iess shall be tro three dollars
and fifty cents, the fee for licenses rhich uiII be valid
.ior nore than one year but iess thaD tro years shall befonr five dollars apd_ fiftl_ cetrts, an,l the fee for
Iicenses yhl-ch uill be valid foE rore than tyo years but
less fhan three years shall be fivc eiqht alollars- ald
fiftr--eettts=---freDtf-five--pct--ccat one alo!1ar_ 4!Orqyenty-flgg_cen..s of each of the origj-na1 aDA--;;;"ai
fees for operatorsr licenses, tgentl-five cents__of_ each
9!_!he_€eqg_for school perrits, anal trenty-five_cents_ of
eqch c!_!\g_fges_ior learners. perrits shaLI be crediteal
fortheith to the general funtl of the couoty dnd shall be
included by the county treasurer in Lis or her Eeport ofliees as provided by lav. The balaDce of the orisinal analgqgega!_opqrator:S license fees provitlcd--hercia atrd
sqhooL_or_lgarneEis pgrgit fegs shaIl be re!itted bI th"
county treasurer to tbe State Treasurer atrd fiftt--pcE
een t - of-the-or i9iaa:l -aad- reaeral-opetatorrs- -Iieen3c-- aailsehool-or-lecr[errs-perrit-fce shall be credited to the
DEiye!-EdEeatioE ceneral 8uDd.__Anl__aonev avallaU]e iathe_!!iyeE_Edqcat-ion Egnd_qA_the cperqtivq_date__q!_ thii
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act -E\aU--!g-- tEgnsfeEEed- to --!he --Geneggl -!un9.
=tn51Llrae=5il=cEtion: 

50-se9-€{-and-ti€-"€nain ilce- -sha}1
b€- eEedit eaI- Uy-thc-sta ta-f rcasu?c"- to- tte-84rtcra]- Inad;

Sec.
of

2. That section 60-409-02, Reissue Revised
Nebraska, 1943, be anenaleal to reatl as

tcelYe-nonth period as
r of Ettucation. Such
on the basis of an
by the local school

oner of Education- Ary.

In-the-cveat at- nds
at- t -a?p ortioncd- o!- th e- - ba3 is--of--thc

3. That section 60-1r09.12, Reissu€ Revised
Nebraska, I 903, be anended r-o Eead as

6 0-4 0 9 . 0 2. eo Dteneing-SeDt.aber-+ 7-{96t7 -aad- -on
scpt€!nbet--1--of --caeh- -Iear--tlrc"e
applopri aqed-!!2r,-t h g-GenerqI Fund,

af tcr If EoIeL_-is
the balance of the

statutes
fo I Ioc s:

ar c-it sr

eiiici---ea{eation---Fniia approDriation, after the
atlBinistraticn expenses have been aleducted, shall be
apportioned o!-gept-enbgr-1-of-g4ch--.Legr to the PubIic
sihool distEicts of the st-ate on the basis of the lesser
of the acttral cost of the driver educatioD progran or
fortl eiSlll dollars for each stutlent having
satisfacEorily conplateil a course of iriver ealucation in
the inDediatel]t Precedingcertified by the comnissioue
apportionment sha11 be nade
application and certification
superintentlents to the conEissi

lcsscr-of-the- eost- or- fort y--aoI+ars--Per--3tudentr - -3rreh
f nads- shal1-b€-protatetl-aroa9-the- Pub+ie-selloo 1-ilist!iets
partieipati Dg- it, -tt€- - ari vcr - -cdneation- -p?ogratr--on--thc
Lasi:-of - tte-total - -nt nbeE--cf --studeats--€orPletinE--the
eoursc-in -the-i naed iat e11- preeedi aq- trc:tYG-ilorrth --period=
lE y-ba+an€e-Ecaain i ng- in-thG-EriYer-Sdneat ioa- Fuad-at-thc
€n il-o f -the- b tenn iua-shail- be-?eapPtopri ateil;

Sec.
ofStatutes

f o l,1ov s:

60-409.12. The provisious of sections 60-ta09-06
to 50-409.!l shall not aPply to any persou giving driver
training lessons untler sectiotrs 60-409, 60-{09;ei;
50-409.02, 60-409.03, antl 60-q09.04.

Revised
fo llou s :

Sec. 0. That section 7)-1237.O1, Beissue
statutes of tlebEaska, 1943, be auendetl to reaal as

1 2- 1259 ,
2- 1 15,
2- 2501 .
31-205,

1 t-1237.01. As usetl in sections 72'1237 to
this act shall mean and refer to sections 1-111,

2-1503.01, 2-1505.'11. 2-15q7. 2-1A0A, 2-2317.
3-126, 8-1 120, 19-20ltj . 19-2044. 24-704, .]5-601'
37-q28. 19-7,135, 39-1323.01, 39-1390, rr{-1t6,
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0q-333. C2. +tt-707-O3. 45-12j, 45--165, 4g-617. t!g-620.ul-621, 5q-112, 54-147, 54-150, 54-117J, 55_1J1, Sl-SlS,50-{€9=O{- 60-4q5, b0-4'r9, 60-1409, 60-1704, 66_421,68-J01. 68-61t, 70-1020, 71-1,1t2-2]. 71_1,141.02.t't-222.02. 71-iJ2, 7t-1J36, 71-2016, 71_zzo1, it_:goa,11-\206, 71-4210, 12-2C2, 1Z-716.01, 72-1005, 72-12J7 to72-1260, 79-1247-07. 79-1332. 79_1345, 79_14J8.01,79-1rr44, 79-1501, 79-1502, 79-1503, 79-r503.01, 79_1545:19-1536. 79-1557, 79-2107, 80-.t11, ao__tot, go_,lot,
8r-253-67, 81-275.28, a1-528, 81_812-02. 81_815.30,81-315.34, 81-815.r9, I'l-Iq5, B1-II0, g1-I,107. A1rS,.tt2.,Bl-8,162, 81-912, 81-1117, 81-1120.08, 82_ 108.02. A:_tSO,8J-169, 8.J-2'lo-01, 83-10{, 84-111, 8{-1lOl, 8q-1105,84-1108, 84-1309, 85-106, 85-113, 85-122, eS_tZt.Ot,85-161, 85-168, 85-.170, 85-.1 91, 85_192, 85_195, 85_J20;aDd 85-403.

Sec. 5. This_acr shgll begome_operatige gn July1.1981.

Sec- 6- That original sections 60-409,60-409- 02. 60-qTg-'12, and 72-i237.01, Feissue RevisealStatutes cf Nebrasta. 194J, anal also section 60-409.01,Peissue Rey!-seil SLar_ur_es of ilebraska, 19qf, are repealed-
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